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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION e .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (056)
Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

Route #: 056

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:56 AM  RIDGEVIEW RD, 30338 & ALDER AVE 2 2
07:01 AM  POTOMAC RD, 30338 & VIRGINIA RD, 30338 1 3
07:08 AM 1402 ASHFORD CENTER PKWY, 30338 2 5
07:11 AM 1231 ASHFORD CENTER PKWY, 30338 10 15
07:16 AM  ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD ,30338 POINTE @ PERIMETER APTS 1 16
07:16 AM  ASHFORD GABLES DR & ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD 1 17
07:19 AM 60 PERIMETER CENTER PL, 30346 2 19
07:21 AM  PERIMETER CTR E, 30346 & ABERCORN AV 1 20
07:23 AM  PERIMETER CENTER EAST EXT, 30346 & DREXEL PT, 30346 1 21
07:25 AM 302 PERIMETER CTR N, 30346 2 23
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0
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End of Run: 315E.001
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT

Route #: 057

Supervisor:

(057)
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Cbunty

District

DéKalb

School

Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:58 AM  PERNOSHAL CT, 30338 & PERNOSHAL CT, 30338 1 1
06:59 AM N SHALLOWFORD RD ,30338 COLUMNS @ LAKE RIDGE APT 2 3
07:01 AM  PARLIAMENT WY, 30338 & VERMACK RD, 30338 2 5
07:03 AM  OLDE VILLAGE RUN, 30338 & OLDE VILLAGE LA, 30338 1 6
07:10 AM 4121 N PEACHTREE RD ,30341 CHATSWORTH APT 1 7
07:12 AM 4395 N PEACHTREE RD, 30338 3 10
07:14 AM  PEACHFORD RD, 30338 & CHOWNING WAY 1 11
07:17 AM 4248 N PEACHTREE RD ,30341 DUNWOODY EXCHANGE APTS 1 12
07:19 AM 4201 N SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 2 14
07:19 AM 4207 N SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 1 15
07:24 AM 6129 NEW PEACHTREE RD, 30340 @ PEBBLEWOOD APTS 1 16
07:28 AM  PINE ST, 30340 & STEWART RD, 30340 2 18
07:29 AM  PINE ST, 30340 & POPLAR ST, 30340 1 19
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0
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End of Run: 315E.002
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION e .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (058)
Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

Route #: 058

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:13AM 6750 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30360 @ DUNWOODY GLEN APTS 22 22
07:15AM 6648 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30360 @LACOTA APTS (MAILBOX) 5 27
07:16 AM  PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30360 & HOMELAND DR, 30360 1 28
07:17 AM 4503 TILLY MILL RD, 30360 1 29
07:17 AM 4581 TILLY MILL RD, 30360 1 30
07:23 AM  JOHNNYS LA, 30360 & WOODWIN RD, 30360 8 38
07:24 AM 4212 TILLY MILL RD, 30360 1 39
07:26 AM  GENTILLY PL, 30360 & EULA CIR, 30360 2 41
07:27 AM  DORAL DR, 30360 & PORTER GLADE CT, 30360 6 47
07:28 AM  DORAL CT, 30360 & DORAL DR, 30360 1 48
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0
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End of Run: 315E.003
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION e .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (059)
Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

Route #: 059

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:19 AM 916 WINTERSPARK DR, 30360 @ CORNERSTONE APTS 11 11
07:22 AM 104 WINTERS PARK DR, 30360 / JASMINE @ WINTERS CHAPEL 1 12
07:23 AM  WINTERS CHAPEL RD, 30360 & ASPEN WOODS ENTRY 10 22
07:23 AM  WINTERS CHAPEL RD ,30360 & WINTERSCREEK APTS 7 29
07:27 AM 802 WINTERSCREEK DR ,30360 JERMAINE SUMBA CRUZ 3 32
07:29 AM  HOMELAND DR ,30360 & REDWOOD ST ,30360 2 34
07:30 AM  CHICOPEE DR ,30360 & GLENDA WAY ,30360 2 36
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0
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End of Run: 315E.004
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION
RUN SUMMARY REPORT

Supervisor: (060)

Route #: 060
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Cbunty

DéKalb

School

District

Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:27 AM 3214 VALLEYBLUFF DR ,30340 AZALEA APTS 13 13
07:29 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD, 30340 & PLEASANT SHADE DR 1 14
07:31 AM 3515 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 SHADOW LAKE APTS 8 22
07:31 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD, 30340 & REGAL VISTA APTS 13 35
07:31 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 & MORNINGSIDE VILLAGE 4 39
07:32 AM 3657 PLEASANTDALE RD FOREST COVE APTS (OVERFLOW) 12 51
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0

End of Run: 315E.005
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION e .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (061)
Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

Route #: 061

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:18 AM 3268 OAKCLIFF RD, 30340 1 1
07:19 AM  GREEN OAK DR ,30340 & WINDSOR OAK DR ,30340 5 6
07:19 AM  WINDSOR OAK DR ,30340 & MOSS OAK DR ,30340 1 7
07:20 AM  ENGLISH OAK DR ,30340 & WINDSOR OAK DR ,30340 5 12
07:21 AM  DARLINGTON OAK DR ,30340 & ENGLISH OAK DR 1 13
07:21 AM  ENGLISH OAK DR & MOSS OAK DR 2 15
07:22 AM  SCARLET OAK DR, 30340 & SPANISH OAK DR, 30340 2 17
07:24 AM  PIN OAK CIR, 30340 & LIVE OAK DR ,30340 1 18
07:25 AM  PIN OAK CIR, 30340 & LITTLE JOHN WY, 30340 2 20
07:27 AM  CAROLE DR & MARYLAND DR 5 25
07:28 AM  JETT DR, 30340 & CHATHAM DR, 30340 2 27
07:29 AM 3852 MCELROY RD ,30340 FOXWOOD APTS 2 29
07:29 AM 3812 MCELROY RD ,30340 BLUESTONE VILLAGE APTS 6 35
07:30 AM 2954 N DEKALB DR ,30340 DUNHILL CONDOS 15 50
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0
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End of Run: 315E.006
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT

Route #: 062

Supervisor:

(062)

N
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DeKalb Cbunty

Scheool District

Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:22 AM BONAPARTE CT ,30084 & BONAPARTE DR ,30084 1 1
07:24 AM 4166 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30340 1 2
07:28 AM EVANS RD ( ESTUARY APTS----BACK ENTRANCE) 6 8
07:32 AM 3207 HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 ASHFORD EMBRY HILLS APTS 7 15
07:34 AM 3544 OLD CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30340 ALTURAS@EMBRY HILLS APTS 4 19
07:40 AM School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0
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End of Run: 315E.007
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT

Route #: 063

Supervisor:

(063)

N
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Cbunty

District

DéKalb

School

Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:09 AM 3028 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 THE HEIGHTS APT ENTRANCE 6 6
07:11 AM 3191 FLOWERS RD S ,30341 PARK POINTE N APTS (1ST GATE) 1 7
07:16 AM 3311 FLOWERS RD S ,30341 PARK POINTE N APTS (3RD GATE) 3 10
07:25 AM 3334 LANSBURY VILLAGE DR ,30341 THE CROSSINGS APTS 3 13
07:28 AM  GLENROSE DR, 30341 & HENDERSON MILL RD, 30341 1 14
07:31 AM 3250 MERCER UNIVERSITY DR ,30341 REGENCY SQ APT 3 17
07:33AM 3266 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 STERLING OAKS APTS 2 19
07:34 AM 3365 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 VILLAS OF EMBRY HILLS APTS 6 25
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0

End of Run: 315E.008
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION s
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb

School

Supervisor: (064)

Route #: 064
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Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

Cbunty

District

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:04 AM  CHEROKEE RD, 30340 & SANTA FE TRL, 30340 1 1
07:06 AM  AZTEC RD, 30340 & AZTEC RD, 30340 7 8
07:10 AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30340 & BAGLEY DR ,30341 1 9
07:10 AM  SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 & ADDISON DR, 30340 2 11
07:11 AM  COLQUITT DR, 30340 & ADDISON DR, 30340 2 13
07:13AM  AUTUMN DR, 30340 & MCCLAVE DR, 30340 1 14
07:13 AM 2722 MCCLAVE DR, 30340 2 16
07:15AM  CHESTNUT DR, 30340 & BUENA VISTA AV, 30340 1 17
07:18 AM 5260 BUFORD HWY, 30340 LEGACY NORTH APTS 5 22
07:19 AM  CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD & CLAIRVIEW DR DON JUAN DUPLEXES 4 26
07:23 AM N PEACHTREE RD, 30341 & LAWSON WY, 30341 1 27
07:25 AM 3490 CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY WAY ,30341 AZALEA APTS 4 31
07:29 AM 3630 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30340 SHALLOWFORD GARDENS/ARMS APTS 2 33
07:30 AM  SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 & PEARL LA, 30341 5 38
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION e .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (065)
Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

Route #: 065

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:14 AM 4623 PEACHTREE PLACE PKWY, 30360 & WINTERS CHAPEL PKWY 10 10
07:21 AM  DUNWOODY CLUB DR & OLD WOODALL CT 1 11
07:24 AM 4920 WINTERS CHAPEL RD, 30360 @ PARKWOOD VILLAGE APTS 5 16
07:25 AM 6890 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30360 @ P'TREE PLACE N APTS 4 20
07:27 AM 6800 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30360 12 32
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0
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End of Run: 315E.010
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2016-2017 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION e .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (066)
Driver: ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES

Route #: 066

ESOL @ PLEASANTDALE ES (6/4-6/21)(8:00AM-2:00PM) MON-THURS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:49 AM 4597 BRIARCLIFF RD, 30345 1 1
06:52 AM 2143 RANCHWOOD DR, 30345 @ PROVIDENCE OF NL APTS 1 2
06:57 AM 2180 NORTHLAKE PKWY ,30084 NORTHLAKE INN 1 3
07:01 AM 3535 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 PINEWOOD TOWNHOMES (BACK) 1 4
07:06 AM 3555 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 NORTHGATE TOWNHOMES 1 5
07:09 AM 3665 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 PINEWOOD TOWNHOMES 1 6
07:17 AM 3771 PLEASANTDALE RD, 30340 @ PLEASANTDALE XING APTS 1 7
07:19 AM  RUTHERFORD GLEN CIR ,30340 RUTHERFORD GLEN APTS 2 9
07:23 AM  BROOK VIEW AV, 30340 & BROOK COURT AV, 30340 3 12
07:26 AM  WOOD TERRACE CT, 30340 & WOOD TERRACE CT, 30340 4 16
07:30 AM  WOOD TERRACE APTS - ENTRANCE 10 26
07:30 AM 4659 DAWSON BLVD ,30340 SONOMA RIDGE APT (ENT) 4 30
07:40 AM  School: PLEASANTDALE ES ESOL 0 0
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End of Run: 315E.011
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